

System Day Ltd Company Documents & Credit Reports www.systemday.com

tel: +44 1372 750800 home@systemday.com





Company Name	***Redacted****
Registration Number	***Redacted****
Date of Incorporation	12 <sup>™</sup> February 2016
Register Search	Positive
Company Status	Good Standing
Country	Nevis
Date of Search	12 <sup>th</sup> May 2022
Companies Registry	FINANCIAL SERVICES REGULATORY COMMISSION - Nevis Branch -
Registry Address	Financial Services Regulatory Commission Nevis Branch P.O Box 689 Main Street Charlestown Nevis West Indies
Registry Contact Info	Tel: (869) 469 146 Fax: (869) 469 7739
Resident Agent	LIGHTHOUSE TRUST NEVIS LTD
Registered Agent Address	P.O. Box 258 Suite 7, Henville Building Charlestown Nevis, West Indies





Registered Agent Contact Info	Tel: 1 (869) 469-5501 Fax: 1 (869) 469-5502
Company Registration:	***Redacted*** was incorporated on the 12 <sup>TH</sup> February 2016 in Nevis under the Companies Act The Company registration number is ***Redacted***
Registered Office/Records	A registered office is the office of registered agent that maintains requisite records and accepts service of process, legal communica- tions and notices. The registered office also performs the traditional corporate functions such as dealing with correspondence, paying of fees and filing.
Company Directors	The minimum number of directors required is one. Directors and other officers can reside anywhere and be of any nationality.
Shareholders	Under the Nevis Companies Act, companies are not required to file information on the Shareholders of a company. The filing of this in- formation is optional. The local registered agent who provides admin- istration for the company maintains all corporate details. The minimum number of shareholders required is one. Shareholders can reside anywhere and be of any nationality.

Nevis - Registry Search Extract



## NEVIS ISLAND ADMINISTRATION Ministry of Finance, Statistics & Economic Planning FINANCIAL SERVICES (REGULATION AND SUPERVISION) DEPARTMENT

May 12, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

## RE: INFORMATION REQUESTED ON 12<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2022.

In connection with the above we advise as follows:

Exact Corporation Name:

Date of Incorporation:

**Corporation Number:** 

**Registered Agent & Address:** 

Registered Shares: 100,000

Status (standing, etc.):

Charges/ Encumbrances:

Public Record Documents:

12<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 C 46150 Lighthouse Trust Nevis Ltd P.O. Box 258 Suite 7, Henville Building Charlestown, Nevis Tel: 1 (869) 469-5501 Fax: 1 (869) 469-5502

Par Value: US \$1.00

\*\*\*Redacted\*\*\*

The corporation is in good standing.

There are no charges registered in accordance with the Nevis Business Corporation Ordinance, 2017.

Articles of Incorporation

Certificate of Incorporation

Endorsement Certificate

Certificates of Good Standing (x10)

•Articles of Amendment filed 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 •Endorsement Certificate re Articles of Amendment

•Change of Registered Agent

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Ameilia Jones Registrar of Corporations

NEVIS FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

P. O. Box 689, Main Street, Charlestown, Nevis, West Indies Tel: 1 (869) 469-1469 ◊ 1 (869) 469-5521 Ext. 2150 ◊ Fax 1 (869) 469-7739 Website: <u>www.nevisfsrc.com</u> ◊ Email: <u>nfsd@nevisfsrc.com</u>